
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 23rd day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will 
sell the following real property: 
6413 Jaymar Dr NE, Keizer, 
in the case of MOREQUITY, 
INC., through its loan servicing 
agent NATIONSTAR MORT-
GAGE LLC, Plaintiff, vs. KEL-
LY D GRAHAM, MATTHEW 
G. GRAHAM, MORTGAGE 
ELECTRONIC REGISTRA-
TION SYSTEMS, INC., AEGIS 
WHOLESALE CORPORA-
TION, OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PROPERTY, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.or-
egonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/23, 01/30, 2/6, 2/13

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 24th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will 
sell the following real property: 
535 Maple St, Aumsville, in 
the case of ONEWEST BANK, 
FSB., its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. 
UNKNOWN HEIRS OF DAVE 
EDWIN PARKER AKA DAVE E. 
PARKER, PAMELA PARKER, 
CATHERINE PARMENTIER, 
ROBERT PARKER, HOLLY 
BORI, DENISE CLARK, KAREN 
MESCHKE, KIMBERLY LANE, 
TERRI MATTLE, UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA, STATE 
OF OREGON, OCCUPANTS 
OF THE PREMISES, THE 
REAL PROPERTY LOCATED 
AT 535 MAPLE STREET, 
AUMSVILLE, OREGON 
97325, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/23, 01/30, 2/6, 2/13

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 24th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 3913 Ibis St 
NE, Salem, in the case of 
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, 
LLC. ITS SUCCESSORS 
AND/OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, 
vs. NATHAN A. LEE, 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, 
INC., ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 3913 
IBIS STREET NE, SALEM, 
OR 97308, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/23, 01/30, 2/6, 2/13

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 24th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 847 Laguna Dr NE, 
Keizer, in the case of BANK OF 
NEW YORK MELLON, F/K/A 
THE BANK OF NEW YORK, 
AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF 
OF THE HOLDERS OF THE 
ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 
2006-6CB, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, 
SERIES 2006-6CB, Plaintiff, 
vs. JORGE E. TRUJILLO, 
INGRID C. TRUJILLO, 
OREGON TERRITORY 
FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, 
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE 
COMPANY, RIVERMARK 
COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION, 
A STATE CHARTERED CREDIT 
UNION, OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PROPERTY, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/23, 01/30, 2/6, 2/13

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 24th day of February, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will 
sell the following real property: 
2043 42nd Place NE, Salem, 
in the case of JPMORGAN 
CHASE BANK, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff, vs. 
MICHAEL C. ODEN, SON OF 
SHIRLEE A. ODEN, AND AS 
CONSTRUCTIVE TRUSTEE 
OF THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEE 
A. ODEN, UNKNOWN 
HEIRS OF SHIRLEE A. 
ODEN, OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES, INCLUDING 
OCCUPANTS, UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, 
LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

01/23, 01/30, 2/6, 2/13

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE 
OF SALE

Reference is made to that 
certain trust deed made by 
Brenda Wilson as grantor, 
to Fidelity National Title 
as trustee, in favor of New 
Century Mortgage Corporation 
as benefi ciary, dated January 
6, 2006, recorded January 10, 
2006, in the mortgage records 
of Marion County, Oregon, 
as Document No. Reel 2592, 
Page 40, and assigned to U.S. 
Bank National Association, as 
Trustee for Securitized Asset 
Backed Receivables LLC Trust 
2006-NC2, Mortgage Pass-
Through Certifi cates, Series 
2006-NC2 on April 23, 2012 in 
the records of Marion County, 
Oregon, as Document No. 
Reel 3377, Page 211, covering 
the following described real 
property situated in said 
county and state, to wit:

PARCEL I: LOT 5, BLOCK 8, 
PALMA CIEA VILLA, MARION 
COUNTY, OREGON.

PARCEL II: LOT 4, BLOCK 
8, PALMA CIEA VILLA, 
MARION COUNTY, OREGON. 
SAVE AND EXCEPT THE 
NORTHERLY 85.00 FEET.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 
830 Ventura Street N, Keizer, 
OR 97303

There is a default by the 
grantor or other person 
owing an obligation or by 
their successor in interest, 
the performance of which 
is secured by said trust 
deed, or by their successor 
in interest, with respect to 
provisions therein which 
authorize sale in the event of 
default of such provision. The 
default for which foreclosure 
is made is grantors’ failure to 
pay when due the following 
sums: monthly payments of 
$1,943.63 beginning October 
1, 2012; monthly payments 
of $1,928.78 beginning 
December 1, 2012; plus 
prior accrued late charges 
of $3,008.84; plus advances 
of $1,328.00; together with 
title expense, costs, trustee’s 
fees and attorney’s fees 
incurred herein by reason of 
said default; any further sums 
advanced by the benefi ciary 
for the protection of the 
above described real property 
and its interest therein; 
and prepayment penalties/
premiums, if applicable.

By reason of said default, 
the benefi ciary has declared all 
sums owing on the obligation 
secured by said trust deed 
immediately due and payable, 
said sums being the following, 
to wit: $204,539.32 with 
interest thereon at the rate of 
7.77500 percent per annum 
beginning September 1, 2012; 
plus prior accrued late charges 
of $3,008.84; plus advances 
of $1,328.00; plus escrow 
advances of $11,756.17; 
together with title expense, 
costs, trustee’s fees and 
attorney’s fees incurred herein 
by reason of said default; any 
further sums advanced by the 
benefi ciary for the protection of 
the above described property 
and its interest therein; 
and prepayment penalties/
premiums, if applicable. 

WHEREFORE, notice 
is hereby given that the 
undersigned trustee will on 
April 17, 2015, at the hour of 
11:00 AM, in accord with the 
standard of time established 
by ORS 187.110, at Marion 
County Courthouse Front 
Entrance, 100 High Street, 
Salem, OR 97301, in the City 
of Salem, County of Marion, 
State of Oregon, sell at public 
auction to the highest bidder 
for cash the interest in the 
real property described above, 
which the grantor had or had 
power to convey at the time of 
the execution by grantor of the 
trust deed together with any 
interest which the grantor or 
grantor’s successors in interest 
acquired after the execution 
of the trust deed, to satisfy 
the foregoing obligations 
thereby secured and the costs 
and expenses of the sale, 
including reasonable charges 
by the trustee. Notice is further 
given that any person named 
in ORS 86.778 has the right, 
at any time that is not later 
than fi ve days before the date 
last set for the sale, to have 
this foreclosure proceeding 
dismissed and the trust deed 
reinstated by payment to 
the benefi ciary of the entire 
amount then due (other than 
such portion of the principle as 
would not then be due had no 
default occurred) and by curing 
any other default complained 
of herein that is capable of 
being cured by tendering the 
performance required under 
the obligation or trust deed, 
and in addition to paying 
those sums or tendering the 
performance necessary to 
cure the default, by paying all 
costs and expenses actually 
incurred in enforcing the 

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made, executed, 

and delivered by CHERRIE L. MULLINS (also known as Cherie 
L. Mullins), at the address of 3150 Granada Way S., Salem, 
OR 97302, as Grantor, made and executed and delivered 
to JARROD F. HOWARD, address of 1114 12th Street SE, 
Salem, OR 97302, as Trustee, to secure the performance of 
certain obligations including the payment of the principal sum 
of $139,230.00 in favor of Benefi ciary, that certain Trust Deed 
dated March 22nd, 2010, and recorded on March 26th, 2010, 
Reel 3162, Page 6, Film Records of the offi cial records of 
Marion County, State of Oregon, for the following described 
real property situated in said county and commonly known as 
3150 Granada Way S., Salem, OR 97302, to-wit:

Lot 5, Block 11, CANDALARIA HEIGHTS NO.2, an Addition 
to the City of Salem, Marion County, Oregon.

NOTE: This Legal Description was created prior to January 
01,2008. Thereafter, the Benefi ciary’s interest in said Trust 
Deed was assigned and transferred to Hilma Norberg, LLC, an 
Oregon Limited Liability Company on May 16th, 2014, and said 
assignment recorded on May 21 St, 2014, Reel 3606, Page 225, 
Film Records of the offi cial records of Marion County, State of 
Oregon. The undersigned hereby certifi es that no assignments 
of the Trust Deed by the Trustee or by the Benefi ciary, and no 
appointments of a successor trustee have been made except 
as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties 
in which the above-described real property is situated, and that 
the Benefi ciary, Hilma Norberg, LLC, is the owner and holder 
of the obligations, the performance of which is secured by said 
Trust Deed; further, that no action, suit, or proceeding has 
been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now 
remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or 
proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has 
been dismissed.

There is a default by the Grantor owing the obligations, 
the performance of which is secured by said Trust Deed, with 
respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event 
of default of such provision, in that the Grantor failed to pay, 
when due, the following sums thereon:

which are now past due, owing, and delinquent. Grantor’s 
failure just described is the default for which the foreclosure 
mentioned below is made. Grantor as further failed to pay the 
real property taxes on the above described property, a further 
default of the obligations contained in the Trust Deed, with an 

public notices

amount owing of $26,863.62, with daily interest accruing on the 
real property arrearage. This tax arrearage is now past due, 
owing, and delinquent.

By reason of said default, the Benefi ciary has declared 
all obligations secured by said Trust Deed immediately due, 
owing and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: the 
sum of $139,230.00, plus accrued unpaid interest on said 
$139,230.00 at the rate of eight percent (8%) per annum from 
March 1st, 2014 until paid; plus the cost ofunpaid insurance 
premiums on the property described above of $946.17; plus 
unpaid real property taxes to Marion County as provided 
above; plus collection costs in the amount of $850.00; plus the 
cost of a trustee’s sale report in the amount of $553.00; plus 
attorney and trustee’s fees and costs.

Notice hereby is given that the undersigned, by reason of 
said default, has elected, and hereby does elect, to foreclose 
said Deed of Trust by advertisement and sale pursuant to 
Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.809, and to 
cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash 
the interest in the said described property which the Grantor 
had, or had the power to convey at the time of the execution by 
them of the Trust Deed, together with any interest the Grantor 
or Grantor’s successors in interest acquired after execution of 
the Trust Deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said Trust 
Deed and the expenses of the sale, including a reasonable 
charge by the Trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable 
fees of Trustee’s attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 9:30 a.m., Pacifi c 
Standard Time, as established by Section 187.110 of Oregon 
Revised Statutes on the 27th day of May, 2015, at the main 
entrance of the Marion County Courthouse, at 100 High Street 
Northeast, in the City of Salem, County of Marion, State of 
Oregon, which is the hour, date, and place fi xed by the Trustee 
for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said Benefi ciary 
nor the said Trustee has any actual notice of any person 
having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real 
property herein above described subsequent to the interest of 
the Trustee in the Trust Deed, or any successor in interest to 
the Grantor or ofany lessee or other person in possession ofor 
occupying the property.

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 
86.778 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time 
prior to fi ve (5) days before the date last set for the sale, to 
have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the Trust Deed 
reinstated by payment to the Benefi ciary of the entire amount 
then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not 
then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other 
default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by 
tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by 
paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the 
obligation and Trust Deed, together with Trustee’s and attorney 
fees not exceeding the amount provided by ORS 86.778.

Notice required by ORS 86.771 (HB 4065): Without limiting 
the trustee’s disclaimer of representations or warranties, 
Oregon law requires the trustee to state in this notice that 
some residential property sold at a trustee’s sale may have 
been used in manufacturing methamphetamines, the chemical 
components of which are known to be toxic. Prospective 
purchasers ofresidential property should be aware ofthis 
potential danger before deciding to place a bid for this property 
at the trustee’s sale. This notice is required by law to be placed 
in all Residential Trustee Notices, and should not be construed 
as indicating that any particular or specifi c residential property 
has been used in methamphetamine manufacturing.

In construing this Notice and whenever the context hereof 
so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and 
the neuter, the singular includes the plural; the word “Grantor” 
includes any successor in interest to the Grantor, as well as 
each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance 
of which is secured by said Trust Deed; the word “Trustee” 
includes any successor trustee; and the word “Benefi ciary” 
includes any successor in interest of the Benefi ciary fi rst 
named above.

DATED this 14 day of January, 2015.
Jarrod F. Howard, Successor Trustee

01/23, 01/30, 2/6, 2/13

  

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE

obligation and trust deed, 
together with trustee and 
attorney fees not exceeding 
the amounts provided by ORS 
86.778.

Without limiting the 
trustee’s disclaimer 
of representations or 
warranties, Oregon law 
requires the trustee to state 
in this notice that some 
residential property sold at 
a trustee’s sale may have 
been used in manufacturing 
methamphetamines, the 
chemical components of 
which are known to be toxic. 
Prospective purchasers of 
residential property should 
be aware of this potential 
danger before deciding to 
place a bid for this property 
at the trustee’s sale

In construing this notice, 
the singular includes the 
plural, the word “grantor” 
includes any successor in 
interest to the grantor as well 
as any other person owing an 
obligation, the performance of 
which is secured by the trust 
deed, and the words “trustee” 
and benefi ciary” include their 
respective successors in 
interest, if any.

Robinson Tait, P.S.
Authorized to sign on behalf 

of the trustee
710 Second Ave, Suite 710
Seattle, WA 98104

2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE 
OF SALE

Reference is made to that 
certain trust deed made by 
JOSEPH A. LOOMIS and 
MOLLY LOOMIS, husband 
and wife as grantor, to Fidelity 
National Title Ins Co as trustee, 
in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, 
N.A. as benefi ciary, dated 
January 29, 2010, recorded 
February 3, 2010, in the 
mortgage records of Marion 
County, Oregon, as Document 
No. Reel 3147, Page 126, 
covering the following 
described real property 
situated in said county and 
state, to wit:

LOT 23, DILLON ESTATES, 
IN THE CITY OF SALEM, 

COUNTY OF MARION, AND 
STATE OF OREGON (PLAT 
VOLUME 45, PAGE 184).

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 
5373 KALI STREET SE, 
Salem, OR 97306

There is a default by the 
grantor or other person 
owing an obligation or by 
their successor in interest, 
the performance of which 
is secured by said trust 
deed, or by their successor 
in interest, with respect to 
provisions therein which 
authorize sale in the event of 
default of such provision. The 
default for which foreclosure 
is made is grantors’ failure to 
pay when due the following 
sums: monthly payments of 
$1,462.44 beginning May 
1, 2013; monthly payments 
of $2,046.82 beginning 
November 1, 2013; monthly 
payments of $2,031.58 
beginning March 1, 2014; 
plus advances of $350.00; 
together with title expense, 
costs, trustee’s fees and 
attorney’s fees incurred herein 
by reason of said default; any 
further sums advanced by the 
benefi ciary for the protection 
of the above described real 
property and its interest 
therein; and prepayment 
penalties/premiums, if 
applicable.

By reason of said default, 
the benefi ciary has declared all 
sums owing on the obligation 
secured by said trust deed 
immediately due and payable, 
said sums being the following, 
to wit: $248,975.08 with interest 
thereon at the rate of 5.37500 
percent per annum beginning 
April 1, 2013; plus advances 
of $350.00; plus escrow 
advances of $16,800.41; 
together with title expense, 
costs, trustee’s fees and 
attorney’s fees incurred herein 
by reason of said default; any 
further sums advanced by the 
benefi ciary for the protection of 
the above described property 
and its interest therein; 
and prepayment penalties/
premiums, if applicable. 

WHEREFORE, notice 
is hereby given that the 
undersigned trustee will on 
April 3, 2015, at the hour of 
11:00 AM, in accord with the 
standard of time established 

by ORS 187.110, at Marion 
County Courthouse Front 
Entrance, 100 High Street, 
Salem, OR 97301, in the City 
of Salem, County of Marion, 
State of Oregon, sell at public 
auction to the highest bidder 
for cash the interest in the 
real property described above, 
which the grantor had or had 
power to convey at the time of 
the execution by grantor of the 
trust deed together with any 
interest which the grantor or 
grantor’s successors in interest 
acquired after the execution 
of the trust deed, to satisfy 
the foregoing obligations 
thereby secured and the costs 
and expenses of the sale, 
including reasonable charges 
by the trustee. Notice is further 
given that any person named 
in ORS 86.778 has the right, 
at any time that is not later 
than fi ve days before the date 
last set for the sale, to have 
this foreclosure proceeding 
dismissed and the trust deed 
reinstated by payment to 
the benefi ciary of the entire 
amount then due (other than 
such portion of the principle as 
would not then be due had no 
default occurred) and by curing 
any other default complained 
of herein that is capable of 
being cured by tendering the 
performance required under 
the obligation or trust deed, 
and in addition to paying 
those sums or tendering the 
performance necessary to 
cure the default, by paying all 
costs and expenses actually 
incurred in enforcing the 
obligation and trust deed, 
together with trustee and 
attorney fees not exceeding 
the amounts provided by ORS 
86.778.

Without limiting the 
trustee’s disclaimer 
of representations or 
warranties, Oregon law 
requires the trustee to state 
in this notice that some 
residential property sold at 
a trustee’s sale may have 
been used in manufacturing 
methamphetamines, the 
chemical components of 
which are known to be toxic. 
Prospective purchasers of 
residential property should 
be aware of this potential 
danger before deciding to 

place a bid for this property 
at the trustee’s sale

In construing this notice, 
the singular includes the 
plural, the word “grantor” 
includes any successor in 
interest to the grantor as well 
as any other person owing an 
obligation, the performance of 
which is secured by the trust 
deed, and the words “trustee” 
and benefi ciary” include their 
respective successors in 
interest, if any.

Robinson Tait, P.S.
Authorized to sign on behalf 

of the trustee
710 Second Ave, Suite 710
Seattle, WA 98104

2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 12th day of March, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, 
I will sell the following real 
property: 1414 W. Ida Street , 
Stayton, in the case of JANET 
SILBERNAGEL, Plaintiff, 
vs. PATRICK J. TABOR, 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS 
INC. (MERS) AS NOMINEE 
FOR GMAC MORTGAGE, 
LLC DBA DITECH.COM, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 10th day of March, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the main 
entrance of the Marion Co. 
Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will 
sell the following real property: 
2705 Citadel St , Woodburn, in 
the case of CITIMORTGAGE, 
INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/
OR ASSIGNS, Plaintiff, vs. 
CHRIS BAUS, ALICIA BAUS 
AKA ALICIA BUETTNER, 
WEBSTER BANK, N.A., 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to www.
oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27

PAGE B6, KEIZERTIMES, FEBRUARY 13, 2015


